









S&K Solutions GmbH · Sailerwöhr 16 · 94032 Passau

29.10.2023

Tel. +49 (0) 851 2009 30 -10 Fax. +49 (0) 851 2009 30 -22 Email: info@sk-solutions.com

To Whom it might concern

Confirmation of official representation for P.V.A. Systems s.r.o. in CZ/SK and related distribution of SoluM products and services in this area

SK-Solutions GmbH is the official contractual partner of the device and software manufacturer SoluM in various European Countries such as the Czech Republic and Slovakia.

S&K Solutions GmbH cooperates with the company P.V.A.-Systems s.r.o. as official contractual "reseller" who is, also authorized to distribute these products and services within this territory.

This also includes the integration of the system and overall services into the customer's software.

It is always necessary, even under the terms of the manufacturer, to comply with the sale of the AIMS licence to the contractor/customer.

Karl-August Thiele

CEO SK-Solutions GmbH



Tel.: + 49 (0) 851 2009 30-10 Fax: + 49 (0) 851 2009 30-22 www.sk-solutions.de info@sk-solutions.com

Amtsgericht Passau HRB 12220 Ust-Id-Nr.: DE814471669

Sitz: Passau